
   

SSttaattee  CCooaalliittiioonn  SSuubbccoommmmiitttteeee  RRoosstteerr   
Executive 

Chair 
Nick Duran 
Executive Director 
Florida Association of Free and Charitable Clinics 

Email: Nick@fafcc.org  

Vice Chair 
Lynne Thorp 
Director 
Health Planning Council of Southwest Florida 

Email: lynnethorp@hpcswf.com 
 

Secretary 
Andrea Gary 
CMS KidCare Director 
Florida Department of Health 

Email: andrea.gary@flhealth.gov  

Treasurer 
Leah Suarez 
Executive Director 
Our Village Okeechobee 

Email: lsuarez40@gmail.com 

Membership and  Nominating 
Chair: Leah Suarez 
Executive Director 
Our Village Okeechobee 

Email: lsuarez40@gmail.com 

Nick Duran 
Executive Director 
Florida Association of Free and Charitable Clinics 

Email: Nick@fafcc.org 

Susan Arends 
Marketing Representative 
Sunshine Health 

Email: sarends@centene.com   

Lenora Gregory 
Managing Director 
Nemours BrightStart! 

Email: lgregory@nemours.org    

Gail Hansen 
Program Administrator 
Agency for Healthcare Administration 

Email: gail.hansen@ahca.myflorida.com  

Armando Sanchez-Aballi 
Community Outreach Manager 
Amerigroup Florida 

Email: Armando.sanchez-
aballi@amerigroup.com 

Process Improvement 
Chair: Melanie Hall 
Executive Director 
The Family Healthcare Foundation 

Email: Melanie.mshconsulting@gmail.com 

Dana Ferrell Birchfield 
Administrator of Education Services & Director of 
Government Relations   
Nemours Foundation & Children’s Clinic  

Email: dferrell@nemours.org 
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Jeff Feller 
CEO 
WellFlorida Council 

Email: jfeller@wellflorida.org  

Alisa Ghazvini 
Executive Director 
Association of Early Learning Coalitions 

Email: aghazvini@hotmail.com 

Keith Heinly 
Community Impact Manager 
United Way of Brevard 

Email: kheinly@uwbrevard.org  

Petra Solimon 
Executive Assistant  
Florida Governor's Council on Indian Affairs, Inc. 

Email: psolimon@fgcia.com 

Joe Davis 
Chief Marketing Officer 
Florida Healthy Kids Corporation 

Email: davisj@healthykids.org 

Kim Samuelson 
Supervisor, Florida KidCare 
Golisano Children’s Hospital of SW Florida 

Email: kim.samuelson@leememorial.org 

Michael McQuone 
Associate Director for Health 
Florida Conference of Catholic Bishops 

Email: mmcquone@flaccb.org 
 

Lynne Thorp 
Director 
Health Planning Council Southwest Florida, Inc. 

Email: lynnethorp@hpcswf.com 
 

Rachel Blaasch  
Community Services Specialist 
Premier Community HealthCare 

Email: rblaasch@hcnetwork.org 

Joannie Davis 
Program Coordinator 
Northeast Florida Educational Consortium 
Rural Partnership for Healthy Kids 

Email: davisjo@nefec.org 

Andrea Stephenson 
Executive Director 
Health Council of Southeast Florida 

Email: astephenson@hcsef.org 

Legislative  
Chair: Diana Ragbeer 
Policy and Communications Director 
The Children’s Trust 

Email: diana@thechildrenstrust.org 

Steve Freedman 
President 
SAF, LLC 

Email: safllc@mac.com  

Linda Merrell 
Health and Human Services Consultant 
Florida Child Healthcare Coalition, Convener 

E-mail: lindakids1@aol.com 
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Dawn Steward  
Advocate 

Email: stu2130@aol.com  

Alisa Ghazvini 
Executive Director 
Association of Early Learning Coalitions 

Email: aghazvini@hotmail.com  

Michael McQuone 
Associate Director for Health 
Florida Conference of Catholic Bishops 

Email: mmcquone@flaccb.org 
 

Jeff Feller 
CEO 
WellFlorida Council 

Email: jfeller@wellflorida.org  

Mark Pafford 
CEO 
Florida CHAIN 

Email: mark@floridachain.org  

Marketing and Communications 
Chair: Nicole Dee-Hermida 
Manager, Community Partnerships 
CBS Local Media 

Email: ndee1@cbs.com  

Dawn Steward  
Advocate 

Email: stu2130@aol.com  

Lisa Agate 
Program Manager 
Broward Regional Health Planning Council 

Email: lagate@brhpc.org  

Barbara Biggart 
KidCare Outreach Specialist 
The Parent Academy 
Miami-Dade County Public Schools 

Email: bbiggart@dadeschools.net  

Megan Denk 
Director 
THE PLAYERS Center for Child Health 
Wolfson Children’s Hospital 

Email: megan.denk@bmcjax.com  

Andrea Gary 
CMS KidCare Director 
Florida Department of Health 

Email: andrea.gary@flhealth.gov 

Cindy McNulty 
Community Liaison 
Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, Inc. 

Email: cmcnulty@healthystartpinellas.org  
 

Joe Davis 
Chief Marketing Officer 
Florida Healthy Kids Corporation 

Email: davisj@healthykids.org 

Business Outreach 
Chair: Armando Sanchez-Aballi 
Community Outreach Manager 
Amerigroup Florida 

Email: Armando.sanchez-
aballi@amerigroup.com  
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Connie Lynn-Destache 
Insurance Underwriter 
Dealer Insurance Solutions 

Email: connie@dealerinsurancesolutions.com 

Barbara Biggart 
KidCare Outreach Specialist 
The Parent Academy 
Miami-Dade County Public Schools 

Email: bbiggart@dadeschools.net  

Jessica Galo 
Coordinated Care For Kids Program Manager 
Florida Hospital for Children 

Email: Jessica.Galo@flhosp.org 

Cindy McNulty 
Community Liaison 
Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, Inc. 

Email: cmcnulty@healthystartpinellas.org  
 

Jimmy Tan 
Community Outreach & Enrollment Manager 
Health Council of South Florida 

Email: jtan@healthcouncil.org  

  Affordable Care Act 
Chair: Melanie Hall 
Executive Director 
The Family Healthcare Foundation 

Email: Melanie.mshconsulting@gmail.com 

Linda Merrell 
Co-Chair/Health & Human Services Consultant 
The Florida Child Health Coalition 

E-mail: lindakids1@aol.com 

Dawn Steward  
Advocate 

Email: stu2130@aol.com  

Diana Ragbeer 
Policy and Communications Director 
The Children’s Trust 

Email: diana@thechildrenstrust.org 

Steve Freedman 
President, SAF LLC 

Email: SAFLLC@MAC.COM 

Nick Duran 
Executive Director 
Florida Association of Free and Charitable Clinics 

Email: Nick@fafcc.org 

Andrea Stephenson 
Executive Director 
Health Council of Southeast Florida 

Email: astephenson@hcsef.org 

Lisa Agate 
Program Manager 
Broward Regional Health Planning Council 

Email: lagate@brhpc.org  

Jeff Feller 
CEO 
WellFlorida Council 

Email: jfeller@wellflorida.org  

Keith Heinly 
Community Impact Manager 
United Way of Brevard 

Email: kheinly@uwbrevard.org  
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Marisa Mowat 
Director 
Children’s Board Family Resource Centers 
Healthy Start Coalition of Hillsborough County 

Email: mmowat@hstart.org 

Susan Thomas 
Chief of Program Policy 
Florida Department of Children and Families 

Email: susan.thomas@myflfamilies.com  

Katie Vicsik 
Florida Executive Director 
Enroll America 

Email: KVicsik@enrollamerica.org 

Hard-to-Reach Populations 
Gail Bellamy 
Professor and Director 
FL Blue Center for Rural Health Research and Policy 
Florida State University College of Medicine 

Email: Gail.bellamy@med.fsu.edu  
 

Maria Granado 
Program Specialist 
Lake County Community Health Worker Program 

Email: mgranado@lakecountyfl.gov  

Lisa Brown 
Manager 
Florida Department of Health Pinellas County 

Email: lisa.brown@flhealth.gov 

Andrea Gary 
CMS KidCare Director 
Florida Department of Health 

Email: andrea.gary@flhealth.gov 

Lynne Thorp 
Regional Director 
Health Planning Council Southwest Florida, Inc. 

Email: lynnethorp@hpcswf.com 
 

Joannie Davis 
Program Coordinator 
Northeast Florida Educational Consortium 
Rural Partnership for Healthy Kids 

Email: davisjo@nefec.org 
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	Co-Chair/Health & Human Services Consultant

